Notting Dale Heat Network Resident Board Members

Days	Flexible on days and times
Hours	Quarterly meeting & a few one-off tasks
Salary	Annual salary, paid monthly (Subject to approval)
Duration	3-year appointment

Works

LancWest



Role purpose:

We are looking for two Lancaster West residents to provide a customer voice on the Notting Dale Heat board. As a non-executive board member, you will attend at least 4 board meetings per year and carry out other duties that should not require more than 1 day per month commitment.

Notting Dale Heat is the local energy company that will supply Lancaster West with renewable heating and hot water from 2024. The local energy company will be managed by a board which will include 2 residents, to provide a customer voice and insight. This is an exciting opportunity to learn more about governance, decision-making, finance, and renewable energy within a new renewable business.

This role is open to any future customer of Notting Dale Heat, this includes all residents living on Lancaster West Estate. The role can be carried out alongside existing employment or provide valuable work experience. Training will be provided to the successful applicant.

Description of Duties:

- Attend 4 board meetings per year (approximately 2 hours each)
- Review the board pack provided ahead of each meeting
- Provide insight from a customer perspective at meetings
- Carry out a few one-off tasks and duties as required (days variable)

How to apply:

Please complete the online application by 5pm on Tuesday 7 June via this link <u>https://form.typeform.com/to/d3u6HVYN</u> or use the QR code. Email <u>janet.hall@rbkc.gov.uk</u> with any questions.

0800 389 2005 Incasterwestoffice@rbkc.gov.uk
www.wearew11.org
@lancasterwestneighbourhoodteam
Lancaster West Neighbourhood Team











